508598634 06/13/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI296145

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Braintexter, Inc.			06/13/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Individual Name:	Mr. Ric	Mr. Riccardo Vieri		
Street Address:	Via Mo	Via Montelupo 117		
City:	Montes	Montesprtoli		
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY		
Postal Code:	1-50025	I-50025		
Property Typ	e	Number 8156005		
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property Typ Patent Number:	e]	
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	De DATA I be sent to if provided	8156005 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA De sent to if provided	8156005 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6234445250 PatentServices@outlook.com Mr. Bruce Lev		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA I be sent to if provided	8156005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6234445250 PatentServices@outlook.com Mr. Bruce Lev 22276 N. 103rd Dr.		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA I be sent to if provided	8156005 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6234445250 PatentServices@outlook.com Mr. Bruce Lev		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA I be sent to if provided	8156005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6234445250 PatentServices@outlook.com Mr. Bruce Lev 22276 N. 103rd Dr.		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	8156005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6234445250 PatentServices@outlook.com Mr. Bruce Lev 22276 N. 103rd Dr. Peoria, ARIZONA 85383		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	8156005 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6234445250 PatentServices@outlook.com Mr. Bruce Lev 22276 N. 103rd Dr. Peoria, ARIZONA 85383 2030-0004		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	E DATA DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	8156005 the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6234445250 PatentServices@outlook.com Mr. Bruce Lev 22276 N. 103rd Dr. Peoria, ARIZONA 85383 2030-0004 Bruce Lev		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas	BRAINTEXTER, INC.
	(Name of Assignor)
of	8016 COBBLESTONE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78735
	(Address)
Is transfe	rring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>8,156,005</u> /Application
No.:	12/206864 For: SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF CONTEXTUAL ADVERTISING
	(Title of Invention)
Whereas,	Riccardo Vieri
	(Name of Assignee)
of	Via Montelupo 117, Montesprtoli, Italy I-50025
	(Address)

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: //iccolo

(Signature of Assignor)

06/13/2024

(Date of Execution)

RECORDED: 06/13/2024